Incident Date

11/8/2021

11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021
11/8/2021

Report Number
RMP21-008645
RMP21-008646
RMP21-008647
RMP21-008648
RMP21-008649
RMP21-008650
RMP21-008651
RMP21-008652

RMP21-008653
RMP21-008654
RMP21-008655

RMP21-008656

RMP21-008657
RMP21-008658

RMP21-008659
RMP21-008660
RMP21-008661
RMP21-008662
RMP21-008663

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3940 MEADOW DR
2160 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

4700 ARBOR DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3200 CENTRAL RD
2402 FULLE ST

4724 ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

2160 PLUM GROVE RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4180 WINNETKA AVE
3205 PLUM GROVE DR
3303 ST JAMES ST
5600 ASTOR LN

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4655 KIRCHOFF RD
3006 MARTIN LN

Location Name

ST COLETTE SCHOOL
GUS DINER
WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE

MOTEL 6

RMPW RECYCLING

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE
GUS DINER
MCDONALDS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
PLUM GROVE JRHS

NEOMEDICA
NEOMEDICA

SARATOGA APTS

NW RECOVERY

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

PLUM GROVE APTS

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
SPECIAL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
HIT AND RUN

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT OF SERVICE
ABANDONED AUTO
HAZARD

THEFT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/9/2021 7:15:26 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
11/8/2021 RMP21-008664 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LAKE

11/8/2021 RMP21-008665 3600 HOLLY LN PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2021 RMP21-008666 2902 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/8/2021 1600 GOLF RD ELEV 4 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021 RMP21-008667 1900 GOLF RD PORTILLOS ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021 3000 KIRCHOFF RD ALBERTSONS AMBULANCE CALL
11/8/2021 RMP21-008668 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE NW RECOVERY HIT AND RUN SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021 RT53 / EUCLID AVE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021 RMP21-008669 3705 BLUEBIRD LN HARASSMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2021 RMP21-008670 APPROX LOC: 5234 OLD TRAFFIC STOP

PLUM GROVE RD
11/8/2021 1625 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
11/8/2021 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL

LIVING

11/8/2021 APPROX LOC:2201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIRCHOFF RD
11/8/2021 RMP21-008671 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ASSIST

11/8/2021 RMP21-008672 EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN CHECK FOR WELL BEING REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/8/2021 ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
11/8/2021 APPROX LOC:1949 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
11/8/2021 RMP21-008673 3900 OWL DR NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2021 RMP21-008674 1460 GOLF RD WALMART INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021 RMP21-008675 3975 ALGONQUIN RD CLASSIC CAR CARE ACCIDENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/8/2021 RMP21-008676 PLUM GROVE RD / HAZARD UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

EUCLID AVE

11/9/2021 7:15:26 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

11/8/2021

11/8/2021
11/8/2021

RMP21-008677
RMP21-008678

Location Location Name Incident Disposition

190 / GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

5420 NEWPORT DR MERCURY CENTER SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5350 KEYSTONE CT LEASE PLAN USA SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/9/2021 7:15:26 AM



