



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2021	RMP21-008645	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008646	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	GUS DINER	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008647	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008648	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008649	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008650	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008651	3200 CENTRAL RD	RMPW RECYCLING	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008652	2402 FULLE ST		SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008653	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008654	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	GUS DINER	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008655	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	MCDONALDS	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008656	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	NEOMEDICA	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008657	4180 WINNETKA AVE	NEOMEDICA	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2021	RMP21-008658	3205 PLUM GROVE DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021		3303 ST JAMES ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2021		5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2021	RMP21-008659	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2021	RMP21-008660	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008661	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008662	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	PLUM GROVE APTS	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2021	RMP21-008663	3006 MARTIN LN		VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2021	RMP21-008664	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008665	3600 HOLLY LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2021	RMP21-008666	2902 CAMPBELL ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2021		1600 GOLF RD	ELEV 4	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008667	1900 GOLF RD	PORTILLOS	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ALBERTSONS	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2021	RMP21-008668	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021		RT53 / EUCLID AVE		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008669	3705 BLUEBIRD LN		HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2021	RMP21-008670	APPROX LOC: 5234 OLD PLUM GROVE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/8/2021		1625 WINNETKA CIR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2021		APPROX LOC:2201 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008671	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008672	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/8/2021		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021		APPROX LOC:1949 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008673	3900 OWL DR	NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2021	RMP21-008674	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008675	3975 ALGONQUIN RD	CLASSIC CAR CARE	ACCIDENT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/8/2021	RMP21-008676	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE		HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2021		I90 / GOLF RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2021	RMP21-008677	5420 NEWPORT DR	MERCURY CENTER	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2021	RMP21-008678	5350 KEYSTONE CT	LEASE PLAN USA	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT